
LINCOLN HIGH SCHOOL PATRIOTS
2013 SOPHOMORE OFFENSIVE STATS    

PASSING STATS

Completions Attempts Comp % Yards Yards/Comp TD INT
Mason Nelson 76 159 47.8 965 12.7 10 8
Fuad Legesse 2 5 40.0 85 25.0 1 0

TOTAL 78 164 47.6 1050 13.5 11 8

RUSHING STATS
Attempts Yards Average Yds/Game Att/Game TD

Jimmy Smith 94 559 5.9 69.9 11.8 6
Mason Nelson 77 504 6.5 63.0 9.6 5
Mato Standing Soldier 44 227 5.2 28.4 5.5 4
Niro Jalandra 14 113 8.1 14.1 1.8 1
Fuad Legesse 10 40 4.0 5.0 1.3 0
Andrew Borchert 8 39 4.9 4.9 1.0 0
Nolan Kiley 4 17 4.3 8.5 2.0 0
Zach Crisp 3 11 3.7 1.4 0.4 1
Bubba Furula 5 3 0.6 0.4 0.6 0
John Deboer 1 2 2.0 0.3 0.1 0
DeyShon Davis 2 1 0.5 0.1 0.3 1
Nic Sundstrom 3 -1 -0.3 -0.1 0.4 0
Elijah Fields 3 -4 -1.3 -0.5 0.4 00.0 0.0
TOTAL 268 1511 5.6 188.9 33.5 18

RECEIVING STATS
CATCHES Yards Average Yds/Game CAT/Game TD

Fuad Legesse 37 417 11.3 52.1 4.6 3
Tyler Schlumbohm 18 257 14.3 36.7 2.6 4
Andrew Borchert 7 157 22.4 19.6 0.9 1
Jack Schwartz 7 96 13.7 12.0 0.9 1
Jimmy Smith 1 48 48.0 6.0 0.1 1
Polo Peter 2 31 15.5 3.9 0.3 0
Mato Standing Soldier 2 23 11.5 2.9 0.3 1
Nolan Kiley 4 21 5.3 10.5 2.0 00.0 0.0
TOTAL 78 1050 13.5 131.3 9.8 11

SCORING *POINTS*

Receiving Rushing PAT Def./S.T. 2 PT. CON. TOTAL
Jimmy Smith 6 36 0 0 0 42
Mason Nelson 0 30 2 0 4 36
Tyler Schlumbohm 24 0 0 0 8 32
Mato Standing Soldier 6 24 0 0 0 30
Fuad Legeses 18 0 0 0 0 18
Andrew Borchert 6 0 0 0 6 12
Jack Schwartz 6 0 0 0 2 8
Deyshon Davis 0 6 0 0 0 6
Zach Crisp 0 6 0 0 0 6
Niro Jalandra 0 6 0 0 0 6
Polo Peter 0 0 0 2 2 4

TOTAL 66 108 2 2 22 200



RECORD TOTAL YARDS
OPPONENT WE THEY RUSH REC. TOTAL

YANKTON JV 26 20 Jimmy Smith 559 48 607
ROOSEVELT 33 21 Mason Nelson 504 0 504
BROOKINGS JV 23 13 Fuad Legesse 40 417 457
Marshall MN JV 44 22 Tyler Schlumbohm 0 257 257
BRANDON  20 32 Mato Standing Soldier 227 23 250
O'GORMAN 22 16 Andrew Borchert 39 157 196
WATERTOWN 16 27 Niro Jalandra 113 0 113
WASHINGTON 16 32 Jack Schwatz 0 96 96

Nolan Kiley 17 21 38
TOTAL 200 183 Polo Peter 0 31 31

RECORD 5 3 Zach Crisp 11 0 11
CITY RECORD 2 1 Bubba Furula 3 0 3

John Deboer 2 0 2
Deyshon Davis 1 0 1
Nic Sundstrom -1 0 -1
Elijah Fields -4 0 -4

TOTAL 1511 1050 2561
AVG/GAME 188.9 131.3 320.1


